
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 480,073,733

 13,405,496

 1,305,453
 11,831,886

 13,141,495

 14,283,187

 263,321

 0
 680

 264,001

 10,110,999

 46,650,970

 4,895,447

 268,589

 304,614,449
 54,486,167
 54,694,793

 3,720,614

 1,672,837
 419,188,860

 9,069,867

 235,178 pounds of extract FEB 2010 268,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,256,174

 12,747,153
 1,291,646

 14,044,988

 262,268

 0

 582

 262,850

 10,515,172

 340,044,073

 60,967,015

 60,670,426
 3,344,954

 1,143,400

 69,405,920

 4,602,948

 346,183

 945,913

 541,470,832

 466,169,868

 14,307,838

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  4,156  6,189
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        Total Non-Grain products  60,884,873  75,300,964

 248,543 pounds of extract 346,183 Pounds of hops is equivalent to FEB 2009
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 993,895,429

 26,780,753

 2,548,571
 23,734,371

 26,291,927

 29,286,188

 487,240

 0

 1,586
 488,826

 20,095,262

 93,919,753
 9,657,585

 539,994

 634,675,607

 111,191,329
 113,883,310

 7,298,089
 3,078,957

 870,127,292

 19,650,805

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 31,363,171

 25,834,056
 2,525,709

 28,372,252

 596,901

 0

 1,204

 598,105

 20,735,455

 699,308,982
 124,082,708
 121,130,676

 6,051,621

 2,040,334

 137,132,512
 6,082,221

 670,680

 2,380,684

 1,098,880,418

 952,614,321

 28,970,357

 8,985  12,487

 123,768,137  146,266,097
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


