

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: February 2010

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

05-MAY-2010

TTB S 5130-02-2010

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	14,283,187	15,256,174	29,286,188	31,363,171
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,831,886	12,747,153	23,734,371	25,834,056
In barrels and kegs	1,305,453	1,291,646	2,548,571	2,525,709
Tax Determined, Premises Use	4,156	6,189	8,985	12,487
Sub Total Taxable	13,141,495	14,044,988	26,291,927	28,372,252
Tax-free				
For export	263,321	262,268	487,240	596,901
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	680	582	1,586	1,204
Sub Total Tax-Free	264,001	262,850	488,826	598,105
Total Removals	13,405,496	14,307,838	26,780,753	28,970,357
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,110,999	10,515,172	20,095,262	20,735,455
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	304,614,449	340,044,073	634,675,607	699,308,982
Corn and corn products	54,486,167	60,967,015	111,191,329	124,082,708
Rice and rice products	54,694,793	60,670,426	113,883,310	121,130,676
Barley and barley products	3,720,614	3,344,954	7,298,089	6,051,621
Wheat and wheat products	1,672,837	1,143,400	3,078,957	2,040,334
Total Grain products	419,188,860	466,169,868	870,127,292	952,614,321
Sugar and syrups	46,650,970	69,405,920	93,919,753	137,132,512
Hops (dry)	4,895,447	4,602,948	9,657,585	6,082,221
Hops (used as extracts)	268,589	346,183	539,994	670,680
Other	9,069,867	945,913	19,650,805	2,380,684
Total Non-Grain products	60,884,873	75,300,964	123,768,137	146,266,097
Total Used	480,073,733	541,470,832	993,895,429	1,098,880,418

268,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 235,178 pounds of extract FEB 2010 346,183 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 248,543 pounds of extract FEB 2009

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.